

MAT 289/24

Order No. 8

Dtd: 13.02.26

Today is the date fixed for P Hearing (last chance) id necessary order.

Respondent files lawyer hazira.

A petition is filed on behalf of the petitioner but none moves on call.

Hence, petition is rejected.

The case is pending since long and the petitioner is reluctant to proceed.

Thus petitioner is directed to file show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 09.03.26 for filing show cause.

Dic. & corr. by me ;

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar*

*Addl. District Judge
(F T C-II), Alipurduar.
(WB01097)*